GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5458
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

DIESEL MODERNISATION WORKS
Paswan Shri Kamlesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to make the Diesel Modernisation Works (DMWs) of Railways in Uttar Pradesh manufacturing hub
for manufacturing of Diesel and Electric Engines for the Railways under "Make in India™ scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIMANOJ SINHA )

(@) & (b) Indian Railways already have manufacturing hubs for diesel engines (locomotives) at Diesel Locomotive Works (DLW),
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh and for electric engines (locomotives) at Chittaranjan Locomotive Works (CLW), Chittaranjan, West Bengal.
Diesel Modernisation Woks (DMW) of Railways is located at Patiala, Punjab and notin Uttar Pradesh. DMW, Patiala also
manufactures new diesel engines (locomotives) as per the requirement of Indian Railways.

(c) Does not arise.
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